Form <b>PTO-1595</b>		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	102977515	<b>v</b>	<b>▼</b> <u>0</u>
	s and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy there	eof. Lu
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)	S D
Charles W. Carrier & Bernard H. L	awless Name	General Electric Company	<u>8</u>
	Intern	al Address:	1326
			<del></del>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No ———		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🛄 Mer	ger Street	Address: <u>1 River Road</u>	
🕞 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Cha	nge of Name	Address. <u>I have tous</u>	
Gther			
90000		SchenectadyState: <u>New York</u> Zip	: 12345
Europetics Date: 3/25/2005	-		
Execution Date: <u>3/25/2005</u>		nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes	UKU NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number			
If this document is being filed together	1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	tent No.(s)	
	_	_	
	ditional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		umber of applications and patents invo	
Name: Douglas E. Erickson		ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
		nclosed	
Internal Address: <u>Thompson Hine LLP</u>	····	with a wine of the test of the dependit on the	oount
	L A	uthorized to be charged to deposit acc	Journ
Street Address: 10 West Second Street; P.		sit account number:	
Street Address: 10 west Second Sheet, F.	20-080	9	
City: DaytonState:_OHZi	p:_45401-8801 (Attach e	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	t account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE	
9. Statement and signature.	20 1101 002 1110 011		
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document.		n is true and correct and any attached	сору
Douglas E. Erickson, Reg. #29,530		Eight 3/20/	<i>a5</i>
Name of Person Signing			
Total number of p	bages including cover sheet, atta	chments, and documents: 3	
	ts to be recorded with required cov nissioner of Patents & Trademarks, B		
0011	Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REE: 016439 FRAME: 0691

1

.

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

**د**\_\_\_\_\_

ŧ.

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, **Charles W. Carrier** of West Chester, Ohio, and **Bernard H. Lawless** of West Chester, Ohio, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A TEST BAR, A TEST BAR, AND APPARATUS ASSOCIATED THEREWITH (Docket Number 158964/067988-004).

× executed concurrently herewith,

□ signed as of [date], or

□ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT **BREEL: 016439 FRAME: 0692** 

1

Docket No.: 158964/067988-004 Assignment

Inventor 1 Date: 3/25/05 Charles W. Carrier

State of Ohio

SS:

)

County of

This  $35^{\text{m}}$  day of <u>March</u>, 2005, before me personally came the above named Charles W. Carrier to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Kimberly M. Howard Notary Public, Seal My Commiss Recorded in Hamilton County (Notary Public)

Inventor 2

Barrand H Lawler Date: 3/25/05

State of Ohio

County of

SS:

)

This 25<sup>TH</sup> day of MARCH, 2005, before me personally came the above named Bernard H. Lawless to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Kimberly M. H Seal Notary Public, S Commission S October 2, 2000 **Recorded in Hamilton County** 

Kimberly M. Howard (Notary Public)

#377418

2